Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

In accordance with Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5)*, of the Rules of the House of Representatives, witnesses are asked
to disclose the following information. Please complete this form electronically by filling in the provided blanks.

Committee: Noarvral Resouvrces

Subcommittee: ot r, O ceans and W, ld 'HCC/
Hearing Date: May 1, 2019
Hearing Title

The State of U.S. Fisheries

Witness Name: R0se "Kitty" Simonds

Position/Title: EXecutive Director

Witness Type: O Governmental @ Non-governmental
Are you representing yourself or an organization? O Self @ Organization

If you are representing an organization, please list what entity or entities you are representing:

Western Pacific Regional Fishery Management Council

If you are a non-governmental witness, please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or
subcontracts) related to the hearing’s subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at this
hearing received in the current calendar year and previous two calendar years. Include the source and
amount of each grant or contract. [f necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

See attached

If you are a pon-governmental witness, please list any contracts or payments originating with a foreign
government and related to the hearing’s subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at this
hearing received in the current year and previous two calendar years. Include the amount and country of
origin of each contract or payment. If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.

n/a




AWARD NAME AWARD NUMBER

ADMIN 18
ADMIN 17
ANMIN 16
ADMIN 15
CORAL 18
CORAL 17
CORAL 16
CORAL 15
CORAL 14
TURTLE 18
TURTLE 17
TURTLE 16
TURTLE 15
SFF IV
SFFV

SFF VI

SFF VIl
SFF Vil
SFFIX
SFFX

FNA15NMF441008

FNA15NMF441008

FNA15NMF441008

FNA15NMF441008

FNA15NMF4410251
FNA17NMF4410251
FNA1ANMF4410146
FNA14NMF4410146
FNA1ANMF4410146
FNA15NMF4410066
FNA15NMF4410066
FNA15NMF4410066
FNA15NMF4410066
FNA14NMF4520236
FNA15NMF4410418
FNA16NMF4410127
FNA16NMF4410196

FNA17NMF4410065-

FNA17NMF4410166
FNA18NMF4410307

AWARD AMOUNT

4,058,206.00
4,162,982.00
4,311,802.00
4,043,726.00
335,000.00
430,000.00
429,026.00
485,838.00
429,026.00
275,000.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
20,000.00
2,340,935.00
175,000.00
200,000.00
123,000.00
250,000.00
372,400.00
511,600.00



