

Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

In accordance with Rule XI, clause 2(g)(5)*, of the *Rules of the House of Representatives*, witnesses are asked to disclose the following information. Please complete this form electronically by filling in the provided blanks.

Committee: Natural Resources

Subcommittee: Water, Oceans and Wildlife

Hearing Date: May 1, 2019

Hearing Title :

The State of U.S. Fisheries

Witness Name: Rose "Kitty" Simonds

Position/Title: Executive Director

Witness Type: Governmental Non-governmental

Are you representing yourself or an organization? Self Organization

If you are representing an organization, please list what entity or entities you are representing:

Western Pacific Regional Fishery Management Council

If you are a **non-governmental witness**, please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the hearing's subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at this hearing received in the current calendar year and previous two calendar years. Include the source and amount of each grant or contract. *If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.*

See attached

If you are a **non-governmental witness**, please list any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government and related to the hearing's subject matter that you or the organization(s) you represent at this hearing received in the current year and previous two calendar years. Include the amount and country of origin of each contract or payment. *If necessary, attach additional sheet(s) to provide more information.*

n/a

AWARD NAME	AWARD NUMBER	AWARD AMOUNT
ADMIN 18	FNA15NMF441008	4,058,206.00
ADMIN 17	FNA15NMF441008	4,162,982.00
ANMIN 16	FNA15NMF441008	4,311,802.00
ADMIN 15	FNA15NMF441008	4,043,726.00
CORAL 18	FNA15NMF4410251	335,000.00
CORAL 17	FNA17NMF4410251	430,000.00
CORAL 16	FNA14NMF4410146	429,026.00
CORAL 15	FNA14NMF4410146	485,838.00
CORAL 14	FNA14NMF4410146	429,026.00
TURTLE 18	FNA15NMF4410066	275,000.00
TURTLE 17	FNA15NMF4410066	200,000.00
TURTLE 16	FNA15NMF4410066	200,000.00
TURTLE 15	FNA15NMF4410066	20,000.00
SFF IV	FNA14NMF4520236	2,340,935.00
SFF V	FNA15NMF4410418	175,000.00
SFF VI	FNA16NMF4410127	200,000.00
SFF VII	FNA16NMF4410196	123,000.00
SFF VIII	FNA17NMF4410065	250,000.00
SFF IX	FNA17NMF4410166	372,400.00
SFF X	FNA18NMF4410307	511,600.00